Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BREMBO INTERNATIONAL S.A.		02/02/2009	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRENI BREMBO S.P.A.	
Street Address:	Via Brembo 25	
City:	Curno, Bergamo	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	24035	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2998581	ВПЕМВО

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 783-6040

Email: PTO-TM-Email@rothwellfigg.com

Correspondent Name: Rothwell, Figg, Emst & Manbeck, pc

Address Line 1: 1425 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1229-1068

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, pc

Address Line 1: 1425 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

900132924

TRADEMARK REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0314 2998581

CH 540 00

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne M. Sterba			
Signature:	/Anne M. Sterba/			
Date:	04/29/2009			
Total Attachments: 1 source=1229-1068DEED#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0315

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 2nd day of February 2009

between

BREMBO INTERNATIONAL S.A.

35, Boulevard du Prince Henry, L-1724 Luxembourg

(hereinafter called "the Assignor")

of the one part

and

FRENI BREMBO S.p.A.

Via Brembo 25, 24035 Curno, Bergamo, Italy

(hereinafter called "the Assignee")

of the other part

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the registered proprietor in U.S.A. of the following Trade Mark (hereinafter called "the said trademarks") the particulars whereof are indicated here below:

No. 2998581 "BREMBO"

AND WHEREAS the Assignor agreed to transfer all its rights in and to the said trademarks to the Assignee;

AND WHEREAS both the Assignor and the Assignee wish to have the assignment of the said trademarks recorded;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the said trademark, with the understanding that the Assignee shall take the necessary steps to record the assignment with the proper Offices and Authorities.

Francesco Moglia

Szymon Bødjanski

(BREMBO INTERNATIONAL S.A.)

Ing. Alberto BOMBASSEI

(FRENI BREMBO S.p.A.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 04/29/2009